Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05048.R5 9/12 Page 1
05
04
8
420LB28 - 420LE60
TWO LINE PAIR 4-20mA CONTROL LOOP PROTECTOR
Description

(8/20µs)
@ 2000A
VC
volts
maximum
capacitance
@ 0v, 1mhz
c
pF
maximum
line
throughput
resistance
r
ohms
420LB28 28.0 5.0 40 2800 12
420LB35 35.0 5.0 60 1500 12
420LB60 60.0 5.0 85 1000 12
420LE28 28.0 5.0 40 2800 12
420LE35 35.0 5.0 60 1500 12
420LE60 60.0 5.0 85 1000 12
installation instructions
There are five (5) terminals on the LINE SIDE and five (5) terminals on the EQUIPMENT SIDE of the 420LE, 4 data lines and one ground.  Both grounds are connected
together internally.  A single low impedance is ground sufficient.  Incoming data lines are cut or disconnected from the equipment to insert the 420LE/B products.  The
incoming lines are to be connected to the line side terminals as the equipment side lines are connected to the equipment side terminals.  The location of the product